TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM821196

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900773807 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|---------------------------------|
| Glatfelder Holding (Switzerland) AG | | 04/26/2022 | Limited Company: SWITZERLAND |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Glatfelter Holding (Switzerland) AG |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | Picassoplatz 8 |
| City: | Basel |
| State/Country: | SWITZERLAND |
| Postal Code: | 4052 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Company: SWITZERLAND |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 1005837 | SONTARA |
| Registration Number: | 2890244 | SOFTESSE |
| Registration Number: | 2902310 | SOFTESSE |
| Registration Number: | 2199018 | SONTARA EC |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: joanna.crosby@hklaw.com,paul.kilmer@hklaw.com,ptdocketing@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna Crosby
Address Line 1: 800 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: J | Joanna Crosby |
|----------------------|----------------|
| SIGNATURE: /j | /joannacrosby/ |
| DATE SIGNED: 0 | 06/30/2023 |

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008116 FRAME: 0527

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 008116 FRAME: 0528

RECORDED: 05/18/2023